Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 1
AMPHENOL INDUSTRIAL
H4™PLUS PRESENTAION
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 2
H4™ Plus OVERVIEW
+WIRE TO WIRE CONNECTION -

H4™ Plus cable connectors solid contacts
Ordering code example:
H4SFC4DM, female, for 4.0sqmm/12AWG PV wire
H4SCMC4DM,male, for 4.0sqmm/12AWG PV wire
Key Features
 UL6703 1500VDC& TUV IEC 62852( am 1), 1500VDC
 Rated current @IEC 85℃: 25A (2.5mm²/14AWG), 35A(4.0mm²/12AWG),
45A(6.0 mm²/10AWG), 65A(10.0mm²/8AWG)
 Low and stable Contact Resistance , ≤0.20mΩ TYP
 Cable size: 2.5mm2/14AWG  to 10.0mm2/8AWG
 Cable OD range: Ø5.0mm~Ø8.8mm
 Protection of degree IP68 (1m,24H)
 Anti-reverse structure
 Ambient Temperature range: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Upper limiting temperature : 120℃
 Flame  class  : UL94-V0
 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
E339277B 107201
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 6
H4™ Plus cable connectors S&F contacts
Ordering code example:
H4SFC4DMS, female, for 4.0sqmm/12AWG PV wire
H4SMC4DMS,male, for 4.0sqmm/12AWG PV wire
Key Features
 UL6703 1500VDC& TUV IEC 62852( am 1), 1500VDC
 Rated current @IEC 85℃: 25A (2.5mm²/14AWG), 35A(4.0mm²/12AWG),
45A(6.0 mm²/10AWG)
 Low and stable Contact Resistance , ≤0. 25mΩ TYP
 Cable size: 2.5mm2/14AWG  to 6.0mm2/10AWG
 Cable OD range: Ø5.0mm~Ø7.8mm
 Protection of degree IP68 (1m,24H)
 Anti-reverse structure
 Ambient Temperature range: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Upper limiting temperature : 120℃
 Flame  class  : UL94-V0
 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
E339277B 107201
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 7
H4™ Plus Panel connectors solid contacts
Ordering code example:
H4SFM4DM, female, for 4.0sqmm/12AWG PV wire
H4SMM4DM,male, for 4.0sqmm/12AWG PV wire
Key Features
 UL6703 1500VDC& TUV IEC 62852 (am 1), 1500VDC
 Rated current @IEC 85℃: 25A (2.5mm²/14AWG),
35A(4.0mm²/12AWG), 45A(6.0 mm²/10AWG), 65A(10.0mm²/8AWG)
 Low and stable Contact Resistance , ≤0.20mΩ TYP
 Protection of degree IP68 (1m,24H) mated
 Ambient Temperature range: -40℃ ~ +85℃
 Upper limiting temperature : 120℃
 Flame  class  : UL94-V0
 Insulation material : PC/PA
 Contact material: Copper, tin-Plated
E339277B 107201
Private & Confidential © Amphenol Industrial 8
H4™ Plus Panel connectors S&F contacts
Ordering code example:
H4SFM4DMS, female, for 4.0sqmm/12AWG PV wire
H4SMM4DMS, male, for 4.0sqmm/12AWG PV wire
Key Features
 UL6703 1500VDC& TUV IEC 62852 (am 1), 1500VDC